Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

12-26-2001 101925099

J

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

. A.	Name of conveying party: Yasushi SAITOH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: (1)AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 7-10, KIKUZUMI 1-CHOME, MINAMI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN (2)SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE, JAPAN (3)SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
	Yasushi SAITOH 2 2 0 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	(1)AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 7-10, KIKUZUMI 1-CHOME, MINAMI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN (2)SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE, JAPAN (3)SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
		5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU. OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN
. A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
\boxtimes	Assignment	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
B.	Execution Date: December 7, 2001	
. A.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	ication, the execution date of the application is: December 7, 200
В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10012516	C. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	
. Nam	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
NI	nme: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: <u>James A. Offit</u>		B. Enclosed (Check No 125880)
Ad	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.

12/21/2001 TOJAZ1

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012383 FRAME: 0182

- (9) (1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.
 - (2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.
 - (3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
- (10) (1) 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan
 - (2) 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan
 - (3) 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

PATENT REEL: 012383 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Yasushi SAIT	OH(5)	
(1-8) I nsert	(2)		
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		
	(4)	(8)	ar
(0)	In consider other good and valuation of the under assign, transfer a	eration of the sum lable considerations signed agree(s) to nd set over to	of one dollar (\$1.00) an paid to each of the under assign, and hereby doe
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address	(9) <u>See Atta</u>	ched Sheet	
of Assignee	(10) See Atta	ched Sheet	
(11) Insert Identifi-	(hereinafter design and interest for t U.S.C. §100, in the including any and a reissues, and all reexamination certification as	nated as the Assigned he United States of invention, and in all ill divisions, contin Letters Patent, a ficates that may be	the entire right, title America as defined in 3 ll applications for patentiations, substitutes, and extensions, reissues and granted on the invention
cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	(11) <u>CONNECTOR</u>		
or Foreign Appli- cation Number			
cacton Mumber	(Case No)	
	for which the under patent in the Unite	signed has (have) ex d States of America	ecuted an application for
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application		7, 2001	
(13) Alternative			
for filed	filed December	on Serial Number	
2) The undersigned interference which may be thereof and to cooperate going forward with such 3) The undersigned which may be necessary Convention for Protectio 4) The undersigned to obtain or confirm by to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned to issue any and all Lett or any divisional, contion of the entire interest, at the entire interest here not execute, any agreeme 6) The undersigned on this assignment any futo comply with the rules of this document.	agree(s) to execute declared concerning with the Assignee in interference. agree(s) to execute in connection with n of Industrial Propagree(s) to perform eissue or reexaminate hereby authorize(s) ers Patents of the Uning or reissue approximate in conflict hereby grant(s) the other identification of the United States	all papers necessary this application or this application or every way possible is all papers and documents or provisions or similar agreeal affirmative action a grant of a valuation and request(s) the nited States resultiplications to the satisfications to the sa	Commissioner of Patents ng from said application id Assignee, as Assignee ve) full right to convey not executed, and will IDGE the power to insert ary or desirable in order k Office for recordation
			e date(s) opposite the
Date December 7, 2001 Na	me of Inventor	ususm Pail	(SEAL)
Date Na			
DateNa	me of Inventor		(SEAL)
DateNa			
DateNa			
This assignment shown U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consubefore at least two with	esses who also sign	nere:	
Date W			
Date W	tness		

RECORDED: 12/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 012383 FRAME: 0184